
1964. Loan Fund Appropriation 1964-1965. No. 25. 

THE THIRD SCHEDULE. 

(Section 4.) 

EXCESS EXPENDITURE INCURRED DURING THE FINANCIAL YEAR ENDED ON 
THE THIRTIETH DAY OF JUNE 1964 PURSUANT TO SUBSECTION (1) OF 

SECTION 7A OF THE PUBLIC ACCOUNT ACT 1957. 

£ s. d. 
Education Department-

Education Department purposes generally. 65,722 18 10 

Public Works Department-
Roads, Bridges (excluding major bridges not 

otherwise provided for) and associated works. 9,834 10 2 
Tasman Bridge over Derwent River . 211,576 6 3 

Tourist and Immigration Departrnent-
Sydney Tourist Bureau-Purchase of building and 

incidental expenses .... .... .... .... . ... . ............ '" 10,667 13 10 

Department of Health Services-
Department of Health Services purposes generally 191,873 19 8 

Forestry Department-
Forestry Department purposes generally . 75,000 0 0 

Transport Commissiort-
Loan for the purposes of section 23 of the Trans-

port Act 1938 . .... .... .... .... 18,000 0 0 

£582,675 8 9 

APPROPRIATION 1964-1965. 

No. 26 of 1964. 

AN ACT to grant and apply out of the Consolidated 
Revenue a sum for the service of the year ending 
on the thirtieth day of June 1965, and to appro­
priate the supplies granted by Parliament for that 
year. [27 October 1964.] 

BE it enacted by His Excellency the Governor of Tasmania, 
by and with the advice and consent of the Legislative 

Council and House of Assembly, in Parliament assembled, 
as follows:-

1. This Act may be cited as the Appropriation Act 1964- Short title 

1965. 

83 

2 The Treasurer may issue out of the Consolidated Revenue, Issu,:an~ 
and apply towards making good the supply hereby granted to applicatIOn of £14,406,174. 
Her Majesty for the service of the year ending on the thirtieth 
day of June 1965 the sum of £14,406,174. 



84 No. 26. Appropriation 1964-1965. 1964. 

Appropria­
tion of 
supplies. 

3 The sums granted by this Act and by the Supply Act 
1964-1965 out of the Consolidated Revenue towards making 
good the supply granted to Her Majesty for the service of 
the year ending on the thirtieth day of June 1965, amounting 
as appears by the first schedule to the sum of £21,553,074, 
are appropriated and shall be deemed to have been appro­
priated, as from the first day of July 1964, for the purposes 
and services expressed in the second schedule in relation to 
the financial year ending on the thirtieth day of June 1965. 

THE FIRST SCHEDULE. 
(Section 3.) 

GRANTS OUT OF THE CONSOLIDATED REVENUE. 
£ 

Under the Supply Act 1964-1965 
Under this Act ............................... . 

7,146,900 
14,406,174 

£21,553,074 

THE SECOND SCHEDULE. 

I 
Department. 1964-1965. Reserved by I Voted. Law. 

£ £ £ 
I.-EXECUTIVE AND LEGISLATURE. 

His Excellency the Governor .... ... ... 
Legislative Council ... .... .... ... . .. 
House of Assembly .... .... .... ... .... .. . 
Legislature-General.... .... .... .... .... . .. . 
Ministerial .... .... . .. .... .... .... .... .... . .. . 

69,070 6,500 62,570 
64,215 45,700 18,515 

120,110 94,000 26,110 
34,723 34,723 
32,940 11,150 21,790 

I1.-PREMIER. 
Premier's and Chief Secretary's Depart-

ment ............................... . 
Agent-General in United Kingdom ...... . 
Miscellaneous-Premier ................... . 

70,600 .... 70,600 
43,783 3,238 40,545 
26,210 5,500 20,710 

IlL-TREASURER. 
Treasury ........................... . 
Supply and Tender ......................... .. 
Pensions, &c. .... .... .... .... .... .... .... . .. . 
Interest .... ... . ...................... . 
Sinking Funds, &c. .... .... .... .... . .. . 
Miscellaneous-Treasurer .... .... .... . .. . 

251,960 .... 251,960 
124,645 .... 124,645 
470,480 352,780 117,700 

10,331,000 10,331,000 .... 
1,723,293 1,720,000 3,293 
1,697,885 1,645,000 52,885 

IV.~HIEF SECRETARY. 
Audit ......................................... . 
Public Service Commissioner .... .... .... . .. . 
Public Service Tribunal .... .... .... .... . .. . 
Social Welfare .... .... .... .... .... . .. . 
Ashley Home for Boy,s .... .... .... .... .... .. .. 
Labour and Industry .... .... .... .... .... . .. . 
State Library... .. ........................ . 
Public Buildings .... .... .... .... .... .... .... . .. 
Electoral. .. ................................ . 
MisceUaneous-Chief Secretary .... .... .. .. 

124,226 4,827 119,399 
88,997 4,827 84,170 
16,932 6,127 10,805 

299,450 .... 299,450 
41,085 .... 41,085 

164,265 .... 164,265 
216,525 .... 216,525 

83,670 .... 83,670 
31,155 .... 31,155 

221,469 21,000 200,469 

Carried forward .... £16,348,688 £14,251,649 £2,097,039 



1964. Appropriation 1964-1965. No. 26. 

THE SECOND SCHEDULE-continued. 

Department. 

Brought forward 

V.-ATTORNEY-GENERAL. 
Attorney-General .... ........ ........... .. . 
Parliamentary Draftsman . 
Solicitor-General 
Supreme Court and Sheriff 
Lands' Titles and Registry of Deeds ' ..... 
Magistracy-Southern Division and Court 

of Requests ... 
Magistracy-Northernriivisi~~' and 

Court of Requests .... .... . .. 
Magistracy-Western Division ... . 
Prisons .... . ... 
Miscellaneous-Attorney-General ..... . 

VI.-MINISTER FOR EDUCATION. 
Education .... . ... 
Miscellaneous--Minister for Education 

VII.-MINISTER FOR LANDS AND WORKS. 
Public Works .... .... .. .... .... . ... 
Lands and Surveys ... .... .... . .. 
Film Production ............ ..... .. 
Rivers and Water Supply Commission .. . 
Miscellaneous-Minister for Lands and 

Works .... '" 

VIIL-MINISTER FOR MINES. 
Mines .... '" ..................... . 

IX.-MINISTER FOR AGRICULTURE. 
Agriculture .... ." 
Miscellaneous-Minister for Agriculture 
Tourist and Immigration ... 

X.-MINISTER FOR HEALTH. 
Health Services .... .... .... .... .... .... ... . .. 
Mis,cellaneous--Minister for Health. 

XL-MINISTER FOR HOUSING. 
Housing .... .... .... .... .... .... . .... 
Forestry ................................. . 

XII.-MINISTER FOR TRANSPORT. 
Miscellaneous-Minister for Transport. 
Police .... .... .... . .......................... . 

1964-1965. 

£ 
16,348,688 

49,415 
19,455 
61,345 

104,202 
121,785 

85,670 

31,315 
6,135 

265,930 
47,700 

7,683,265 
657,615 

793,390 
221,900 

47,790 
253,000 

388,750 

227,425 

1,023,945 
551,365 
276,880 

4,697,355 
117,165 

83,006 
617,601 

1,683,131 
1,327,772 

Reserved by 
Law. 

£ 
14,251,649 

55,200 

8,723 

605,601 

1,289,581 

85 

Voted. 

£ 
2,097,039 

49,415 
19,455 
61,345 
75,035 

121,785 

85,670 

31,315 
6,135 

265,930 
47,700 

7,683,265 
657,615 

793,390 
221,900 

47,790 
253,000 

333,550 

227,425 

1,{)23,945 
542,642 
276,880 

4,697,355 
117,165 

83,006 
12,000 

393,550 
1,327,772 

------- ---.------~,-------

£ 37,792,995 16,239,921 21,553,074 


